24-089497-03 - ROYALS.
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
1PSOS
Table 1
Q1 -0n balance, do you think it would be better or worse for Britain in the future if the Monarchy was abolished, or do you think it would make no difference?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 35-44 4554 5575 18-34 35-54 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS
(p)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Better if abolished

No difference

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/slt - ulv - w/x- A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 2
Q1 - On balance, do you think it would be better or worse for Britain in the future if the Monarchy was abolished, or do you think it would make no difference?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB

MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI
JLIVING AS SINGLE VE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
(a) (b) i ) ( ( v) (w)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 6 8 4 4 78 6 4 6 7) 3 106
WEIGHTED BASE 6 3 6 6 9 48 6 4 6 6 103*
6 9%*
Better if abolished 76
73%

No difference

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i-j/k/I/m/n - o/p - a/t/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 3
Q3 - How f: ble or unf able are your and impr of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - SUMMARY TABLE
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
The Royal Family Prince William, the| Catherine, the Prince Harry, the Meghan, the Anne, Princess Prince Andrew,
as a whole King Charles |1l Queen Camilla Prince of Wales | Princess of Wales | Duke of Sussex | Duchess of Sussex Royal the Duke of York

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable
NET: Favourable

Mean 0.33

0.34 -0.07 0.8 0.85 -0.65 0.68 -1.12

of the inter

d for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

This work was carried out in accordance with the requii I quality
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Table 4
a3- ¥e each of g ‘the British Roy; v? - The Royal Family as a whole
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Mean 033 0.17 05 0.04 024 0.27 039 05 0.14 033 05 0.08 0.25 0.37 058 03 038 0.4 0.47 01 * 0.41 023 0.33 035 0.27 037 0.36 017
h k Kim t t

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 5
Q3 - How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - The Royal Family as a whole
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ LIBERAL
JLIVING AS SINGLE VE REMAIN GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
(t) (u) v) (w)

(0) (p)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 6 9 8 4 8 366 4 6 9 2 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 9 9 3. 6 6 9 6 49 6 564 150 729 103*
. ‘ 6 52% 14% 67% 9%*
1

64 4
29% 2%
u
Neither favourable nor 84 20
unfavourable
15% 13%
Very unfavourable 6 69
1% 46%
. r ¢
NET: Favourable 452 16
80% 11%
u

Mean 0.33 041 013 0.56 0.24 0.44 034 0.24 036 0.32 0.97 0.26 039 0.46 -0.17 0.29 0.54 -0.83 114 0.26 1.03 -1.09 0.79 -133

Very favourable

169 3
23% 3%
w
148 8
20% 8%
w
11 59
2% 57%
v
499 7
69% 7%
w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i-i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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a3- ¥e each of the British Roy: 2 - King Charles Iil
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNI
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS
(:

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

043

0.03 0.39 057 0.04 027 0.4 0.66 0.38
h h k k Kim

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D

Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 7
Q3 - How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - King Charles Ill
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ LIBERAL
JLIVING AS SINGLE VE REMAIN GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
(t) (u) v) (w)

(o) (p)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 6 9 228 4 8 366 4 6 9 2 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 9 9 2 3. 6 6 9 6 49 6 564 150 729 103*
3 3 3 6 52% 14% 67% 9%*
1

99 -
35% -
u
Neither favourable nor 73 24
unfavourable
13% 16%
Very unfavourable 7 73
1% 49%
. . . ¢
NET: Favourable 461 10
82% 6%
u

Mean 0.34 0.44 0.13 0.44 033 0.43 0.32 0.25 03 037 0.92 0.26 043 0.44 -0.1 0.32 0.51 -0.62 111 0.21 111 -1.2 0.77 -1.14

Very favourable

193 4
26% 4%
w
146 10
20% 10%
w
27 55
4% 54%
v
487 13
67% 13%
w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i-i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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a3- ¥e each of g ‘the British Roy; Vi
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Mean 0.07 0.14 0.02 0.43 02 0.15 0.04 0.09 028 0.05 0.09 0.29 0.19 0.04 0.12 0.05 0.1 0.11 013 0.05 03 0.01 0.8 -0.07 0.07 * 011 -0.06 0.12
h t

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 9
Q3 - How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Queen Camilla
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ LIBERAL
JLIVING AS SINGLE VE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
(t) (u) v) (w)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 6 9 3 4 3 4 6 9 3. 2 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 9 9 3 6 6 9 6 49 6 564 150 729 103*

6 6 % 6 2% 14% 67% 9%*
Very favourable

5.
120 2
21% 1%
u
Neither favourable nor 153 18
unfavourable
27% 12%
u
Very unfavourable 30 87
5% 58%
. . ¥ ¢
NET: Favourable 319 8
57% 5%
u

Mean -0.07 0.01 -0.26 0.02 -0.19 0.08 -0.11 -0.15 -0.07 -0.07 0.48 -0.18 0.24 -0.02 -0.47 -0.04 0.03 -0.87 0.58 -0.21 0.57 -1.35 0.24 -1.2
b de km kn n as a u w

118 5
16% 5%
w
203 14
28% 14%
w
78 58
11% 56%
v
326 9
45% 9%
w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i-i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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a3- ¥e each of g ‘the British Roy; 2 - Prince William, the Prince of Wales
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNI
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Mean 08 058 102 0.35 05 0.74 0.89 108 045 0.82 1.08
a c o cde h hi

0.4 065 0.9 117 0.78
k Kl Kim

0.93 068
t

0.87 034
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 11
Q3 - How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince William, the Prince of Wales
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ LIBERAL
JLIVING AS SINGLE VE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
(t) (u) v) (w)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 6 9 ] 4 ] 366 4 6 9 3 2 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 9 9 3 6 6 9 6 49 6 564 150 729 103*

3 3 % 6 52% 14% 67% 9%*
3.

17 13
56% 8%
h o u
Neither favourable nor 42 27
unfavourable
7% 18%
. . . ¢
Very unfavourable 5 51
1% 34%
i t
NET: Favourable 493 37
88% 25%
u

Mean 0.8 091 0.51 1.04 0.74 0.95 0.72 0.69 0.71 0.84 127 0.7 0.83 1.08 03 0.72 1.05 -0.28 1.49 0.75 138 -0.58 133 -11
b b dfg kin n n kn o as a u w

Very favourable

374 5
51% 5%
w
73 11
10% 10%
6 49
1% 47%
v
627 11
86% 11%
w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c- d/e/f/g - h/i-i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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a3- ¥e each of g ‘the British Roy; 2 - Catherine, the Princess of Wales
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Mean 0.85 0.61 1.08 0.36 0.49 0.73 1 117 0.44 0.87 117 0.39 068 0.99 124 091 0.86 0.97 064 0.84 0.66 0.87 0.82 0.82 091 0.71 0.92 0.93 033
k Kl Kim r r A D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Q3 - How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Catherine, the Princess of Wales
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI LIBERAL
JLIVING AS SINGLE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
(t) (u) v) (w)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 6 9 228 4 ] 366 4 6 9 3 2 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 9 9 2. 3 6 6 9 6 49 6 564 150 729 103*

3 3 3 % 6 52% 14% 67% 9%*
3.

22 16
7% 10%
h o u
Neither favourable nor 57 37
unfavourable
0% 24%
. K . N
Very unfavourable 6 43
1% 29%
. . . ¢
81 35
5% 23%
u

Very favourable

392 2
54% 2%
w
99 17
14% 17%
7 42
1% 41%
v
601 10
82% 10%
w

5
1

e Fovourase
8!

Mean 0.85 0.94 0.56 12 0.78 1.04 0.72 0.74 0.72 0.91 136 0.75 0.81 115 038 0.78 1.09 -0.14 149 0.78 14 -0.46 134 -1.03
b b dfg h kin n n kin o as a u w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c- d/e/f/g - h/i-i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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a3- ¥e each of g ‘the British Roy; v? - Prince Harry, the Duke of Sussex
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 35-44 4554 5575 18-34 35-54 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Mean 03 035 025 0.14 022 0.05 046 0.82 0.19 021 -0.82 0.19 0.1 057 086 0.4 032 0.42 0.11 0.1 043 0.29 031 02 052 0.17 037 037 0.11
fa fa fa 8 i i mn mn n op X B c
at

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Q3 - How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince Harry, the Duke of Sussex
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI LIBERAL
JLIVING AS SINGLE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
(t) (u) v) (w)

( i
UNWEIGHTED BASE 6 9 3 4 3 36 4 6 9 3. 2 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 9 9 3 6 6 9 6 49 6 564 150 729 103*
6 6 3 2% 14% 67% 9%*
Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

70
2%
20
1%
47
6%
79
2%

5.
14
1 9%
1 31
2 21%
Very unfavourable 1 48
2 32%
NET: Favourable 1 38
3 25%

Mean -0.3 -0.36 -0.19 -0.24 -0.43 0.6 0.02 -0.03 0.13 -0.51 -0.85 -0.04 -0.22 -0.69 -0.21 -0.2 -0.61 -0.2 -0.48 -0.11 -0.29 -0.5 -0.32 -0.49
de de i im im im P r r

81 10
11% 9%
167 17
23% 16%
187 35
26% 33%
218 30
30% 29%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c- d/e/f/g - h/i-i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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a3- ¥e each of g ‘the British Roy; v? - Meghan, the Duchess of Sussex
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Mean 065 0.59 071 0.07 0.8 034 0.87 118 0.09 0.62 118 0.03 033 0.96 123 074 071 0.86 02 053 053 0.65 066 0.54 09 0.46 076 076 0.06
ef fr fr 7 i i Im mn n op a x B c
g n a

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ulv - w/x- A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base
‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Ipsos

24-089497-03 - ROYALS
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
IPSOS
Table 17
Q3 - How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Meghan, the Duchess of Sussex
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI LIBERAL
JLIVING AS SINGLE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
(t) (u) v) (w)

(! i p)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 6 9 3 4 3 36 4 6 9 3. 2 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 9 9 3 6 6 9 6 49 6 564 150 729 103*
6 6 % 6 2% 14% 67% 9%*
Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

42

8%
98
7%
31
1%
26
2%

5.
13
8%
23
1 15%
Very unfavourable 2 64
4 43%
NET: Favourable 1 35
2 23%

Mean -0.65 -0.72 -0.45 -0.89 -0.76 -1 -0.32 -0.36 -0.24 -0.85 -1.18 -0.34 -0.65 -1.18 -0.6 -0.5 -11 -0.29 -0.98 0.5 -0.71 -0.72 -0.74 -0.68
ac e de de i il im im P r r

47 11

6% 11%
135 12
19% 11%
300 39
41% 37%
153 25
21% 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i-i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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a3- ¥e each of g ‘the British Roy; v?- Anne,
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Mean 068 0.44 0.92 0.26 032 0.42 077 107 03 0.6 107 03 0.4 0.79 116 0.73 063 0.75 06 0.65 063 0.76 057 0.61 0.82 0.7 067 0.76 021
a cde cde h hi K Kim v w D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ulv - w/x- A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base
‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 19

Q3 - How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Anne, Princess Royal

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025
PUBLIC
IPSOS

MARITAL STATUS

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH
(17 OR UNDER)

MARRIED WD/ DIv/
JLIVING AS SINGLE

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

NET: Favourable

CONSERVATI

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
LIBERAL

REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE

REMAIN

THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE
MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED

HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB

GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB

(1) (u) (v) (w)
557 158 717 106
564 150 729 103*
52% 14% 67% 9%*

2 297 3
48 4% 3%
w
150 21
1 21% 20%
16 45
2% 43%
v
4 519 15
7 71% 15%
w

70
%
u
94
7%
7
1%
136
7%
u

11
7%
33
22%
47
31%
t
43
29%

Mean 0.68 0.73 0.48 1 0.69 0.94 0.53 0.42 0.47 0.78 117 0.6 0.81 0.75 038 0.67 0.84 -0.19 129 0.55 121 -0.44 1.05 -0.91
b ab 3 dfg h kim n n as a u w
n
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i-i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 20
a3- ¥e each of g ‘the British Roy; y? - Prince Andrew, the Duke of York
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNI
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very favourable

Neither favourable nor
unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Mean 112 -1.06 118 0.77 071 0.95 141 138 073 119 138 0.72 091 141 136 11 -1.08 141
fe fe fe i i mn mn a a

123

-1.09 117

-1.09 119

123 055
c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ulv - w/x- A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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PUBLIC
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Table 21
Q3 - How favourable or unfavourable are your opinions and impressions of each of the following members of the British Royal family? - Prince Andrew, the Duke of York
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI LIBERAL
JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
v) (w)

(t)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 6 3 4 3 66 4 6 3. 2 3 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 9 3 6 6 9 6 4 6 6 729 103*
. ) ) - 6 67% 9%*
Very favourable

33 2
4% 2%
Neither favourable nor 17 10
unfavourable
16% 10%
374 71
51% 69%
v
83 4
11% 4%
w

Very unfavourable

NET: Favourable

Mean 112 112 -1.06 -1.29 -1.23 131 -0.97 -0.89 -0.81 -1.27 -1.01 -1.16 -1.03 -1.38 -1.24 -1.22 1.2 1.2 115 -0.99 -0.95 -1.54 -1.08 -1.49
de de i m m a u w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i-i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the f the quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 22
Q4- ifatall, do e Charles Il is doi d job or bad job as King?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNI
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very good iob

Neither good nor bad iob

NET: Good job

Mean 051 0.38 0.64 0.21 0.4 0.37 061 0.68

0.53 058

0.57 0.42

05 051

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ulv - w/x- A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 23

Q4 -To what extent, if at all, do you think Charles Iil is doing a good job or bad job as King?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025
PUBLIC
IPSOS

MARITAL STATUS

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH
(17 OR UNDER)

MARRIED
JLIVING AS SINGLE

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very good job

Neither good nor bad job

Very bad job

NET: Good job

WD/ DIv/

0.66

0.62

0.4 0.56

1.06 0.5 0.62 0.48
kim n n n

REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE

0.5 0.62

THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE
MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED

HOW WELL KING CHARLES
111 1S DOING HIS JOB

HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
WILLIAM DO HIS JOB

-0.35 111 0.43

as q

GOOD JOB BAD JOB

132 -1.47

GOODJOB | BADJOB
v) (w)
106
103*
9%*

1%

0.92 -1.18

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - hy
Overlap formulae used. * small base

i/k/ifm/n -ofp-afr/s-t/u-v/w

This work was carried out in

of the i i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 24
as- ifatall, do e Prince good job or bad job as King?
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNI
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS

Very good iob

Neither good nor bad iob

NET: Good job

Mean 0.97 0.76 118 0.61 071 0.88 1.06 122

0.67 0.97 122 0.65 0.83 1.05 129 1
h hi Kl Kim

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ulv - w/x- A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 25
Q5 - To what extent, if at all, do you think Prince William would do a good job or bad job as King?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025
PUBLIC
IPSOS

MARITAL STATUS

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH
(17 OR UNDER)

MARRIED WD/ DIv/
JLIVING AS SINGLE

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very good job

Neither good nor bad job

NET: Good job

THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE

REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED

HOW WELL KING CHARLES
111 1S DOING HIS JOB

HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
WILLIAM DO HIS JOB

GOOD JOB BAD JOB

GOODJOB | BADJOB
(w)

106
103*

Mean 0.97 1.05 0.7 1.28 0.94 1.16 0.84 1.03 145 091 0.96 112 0.39 093 111 0.05 1.54 0.95 1.53 -0.51 1.58 -1.49
b b dfg h kim n n o as q u w
n
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i- j/k/\/m/n - ofp - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the i of the i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 26
Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Prince William, the| Catherine, the Prince Harry, the Meghan, the
Prince of Wales | Princess of Wales [ Duke of Sussex | Duchess of Sussex | Princess Beatrice | Princess Eugenie

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
More of a member of the Royal 770 676 226 81 418 400
Family

71% 62% 21% 7% 38% 37%
More of a celebrity 66 109 432 659 178 183

6% 10% 40% 60% 16% 17%
Both a celebrity and member of the 161 169 219 138 123 129
Royal Family

15% 16% 20% 13% 11% 12%
Neither 65 81 175 168 266 270

6% 7% 16% 15% 24% 25%
Don't know 30 56 39 45 106 109

3% 5% 4% 4% 10% 10%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 27

Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Prince William, the Prince of Wales

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS.
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
1PSOS

GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
WOMAN 2534 MILLENNIALS|  GENX NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS
TOTAL (b) (d) (1) (m) (p) (a) (r) (t) (x) (A) (C) (D)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1091 549 203 316 303 248 153 93 364 906 172
WEIGHTED BASE 1091 546 203 335 286 245 156 94+ 350 155
100% 50% 19% 31% 26% 14% 9%* 14%
More of a member of the Royal 770 417 115 220 21 199 106 60 82
Family
71% 65% 76% 52% 56% 70% 78% 81% 55% 74% 81% 53% 66% 78% 82% 70% 70% 75% 68% 76% 64% 72% 68% 72% 69% 67% 72% 74% 53%
a od «d cde h hi k Kl Kl o
Both a celebrity and member of the| 161 86 74 29 46 31 19 36 75 50 36 48 60 26 27 40 43 25 25 6 21 94 67 103 58 70 91 125 30
Roval Family
15% 16% 14% 24% 2% 16% 9% 10% 23% 13% 10% 23% 18% 9% 10% 16% 15% 10% 16% 12% 22% 15% 14% 14% 16% 18% 13% 14% 19%
fr fR i mn mn a B
Don't know 30 16 13 a 10 5 8 3 14 13 3 7 13 7 2 6 8 7 5 1 3 13 17 19 1 10 20 20 9
3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% a% 1% a% 3% 1% 4% a% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% a% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%
2 2 3 i i n n c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D

Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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IPSOS

Table 28

Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Prince William, the Prince of Wales

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI
JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ YES NO OTHER REMAIN LEAVE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) i () (n) (0) (p) (t) (u) v) (w)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1091 639 360 92 228 345 240 278 366 145 110 470 327 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 1091 655 339 97* 221 374 PEE] 264 360 152 101* 462 349 564 150 729 103*
100% 60% 31% 9%* 20% 34% 21% 24% 33% 14% 9%* 42% 32% 52% 14% 67% 9%*
More of a member of the Royal 770 474 220 76 160 295 146 169 231 118 68 334 266 452 80 593 40
Family
1% 72% 65% 78% 73% 79% 63% 64% 64% 74% 78% 69% 73% 79% 67% 72% 76% 48% 87% 69% 80% 53% 81% 39%
b b f fe as a u w
Both a celebrity and member of 161 95 56 10 25 45 42 49 64 42 56 41 52 76 25 94 18
the Royal Family
15% 15% 16% 11% 11% 12% 18% 19% 18% 13% 14% 15% 17% 11% 12% 15% 12% 21% 10% 17% 13% 16% 13% 18%
de r r
Don't know 30 12 16 1 8 6 8 7 8 22 1 8 1 - 3 8 5 5 3 10 1 6 2 4
3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% * 4% * 4%
a m r t v
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i- j/k/\/m/n - ofp - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the of the i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Table 29
Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Catherine, the Princess of Wales

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS.
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
1PSOS

GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
WOMAN 2534 MILLENNIALS|  GENX NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS
TOTAL (b) (d) (1) (m) (o) (p) (a) (r) (t) (u) (x) (C) (D)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1091 549 203 316 303 261 248 153 93 602 364 906 172
WEIGHTED BASE 1091 546 203 335 258 286 245 156 94+ 618 350 155
100% 50% 19% 31% 26% 14% 9%* 57% 14%
More of a member of the Royal 676 367 91 179 203 164 172 89 a7 397 57
Family
62% 56% 67% 44% 45% 58% 71% 75% 44% 65% 75% 45% 53% 72% 76% 63% 60% 68% 57% 69% 50% 64% 59% 62% 62% 58% 64% 66% 37%
a od cde cde h hi Kl Kl t rt t o
Both a celebrity and member of the| 169 78 91 29 46 23 25 47 75 47 47 47 54 33 35 39 45 31 24 8 2 99 70 103 66 70 99 137 30
Roval Family
16% 15% 17% 23% 2% 12% 12% 13% 23% 12% 13% 23% 16% 12% 13% 15% 16% 13% 15% 15% 2a% 16% 15% 14% 19% 18% 14% 15% 19%
efg efg i mn a
Don't know 56 37 18 9 17 15 10 a 26 25 4 16 27 1 2 15 10 9 13 2 7 2 32 a0 15 20 36 38 16
5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 8% 5% 1% 8% 6% 1% 8% 8% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 8% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% a% 5% 5% 4% 10%
b I3 3 I3 3 i i n n n [ c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Table 30

Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Catherine, the Princess of Wales

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
IPSOS

PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI
JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ YES NO OTHER REMAIN LEAVE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) () (n) (0) (p) (t) (u) v) (w)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1091 639 360 92 228 345 240 278 366 145 110 470 327 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 1091 655 339 97* 221 374 PEE] 264 360 152 101* 462 349 564 150 729 103*
100% 60% 31% 9%* 20% 34% 21% 24% 33% 14% 9%* 42% 32% 52% 14% 67% 9%*
More of a member of the Royal 676 419 191 66 140 263 131 141 199 113 59 280 245 420 62 540 30
Family
62% 64% 56% 68% 63% 70% 56% 54% 55% 65% 74% 59% 63% 75% 58% 61% 70% 39% 81% 58% 74% 41% 74% 29%
b 3 fe h kn kn o as a u w
Both a celebrity and member of 169 95 56 18 32 50 41 46 62 40 56 44 54 81 22 105 16
the Royal Family
16% 14% 17% 19% 14% 13% 18% 18% 17% 11% 21% 11% 17% 14% 15% 14% 16%
r r
Don't know 56 27 26 3 14 12 11 19 19 36 3 19 1 3 5 16 12 14 4 23 9 11 13 9
5% 4% 8% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1% 7% 2% 7% 2% 9%
a e r r t v
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i- j/k/\/m/n - ofp - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the of the i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 31

Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Prince Harry, the Duke of Sussex

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS.
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
1PSOS

GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
WOMAN 2534 MILLENNIALS|  GENX NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS
TOTAL (b) (d) (1) (m) (o) ) (a) (r) (t) (u) (x) (A) (C) (D)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1091 549 203 316 303 261 248 153 93 602 364 906 172
WEIGHTED BASE 1091 546 203 335 3 258 45 156 94+ 618 350 155
100% 50% 19% 31% 2 14% 9%* 57% 14%
More of a member of the Royal 226 114 a8 99 a7 a7 39 17 111 a7
Family
2% 21% 21% 27% 24% 33% 2% 10% 25% 27% 10% 26% 30% 17% 10% 18% 19% 23% 25% 24% 18% 18% 24% 23% 15% 19% 2% 19% 30%
3 I3 fa I3 i i mn mn n u X C
Both a celebrity and member of the| 219 102 116 33 55 43 33 54 89 76 54 60 74 44 41 50 54 a4 36 18 17 137 82 150 69 93 126 175 40
Roval Family
20% 19% 21% 27% 27% 22% 16% 15% 27% 19% 15% 29% 2% 16% 16% 19% 19% 18% 23% 34% 18% 22% 17% 20% 20% 24% 18% 19% 26%
fr fR i mn opat B
Don't know 39 2 14 a 12 6 9 8 16 15 8 8 16 9 6 8 12 7 6 1 4 19 20 23 15 12 27 25 12
a% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% a% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% a% 3% a% 2% a% 3% a% 3% a% 3% a% 3% 8%
3 c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D

Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 32

Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Prince Harry, the Duke of Sussex

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI
JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ YES NO OTHER REMAIN LEAVE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) () (0) (p) (t) (u) v) (w)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1091 639 360 92 228 345 240 278 366 145 470 327 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 1091 655 339 97* 221 374 pEE] 264 360 152 462 349 564 150 729 103*
100% 60% 31% 9%* 20% e 21% 24% 33% 14% 42% 32% 52% 14% 67% 9%*
More of a member of the Royal 226 121 86 18 39 60 59 67 108 21 90 64 121 32 145 22
Family
21% 18% 25% 19% 18% 16% 25% 25% 30% 16% 14% 22% 25% 25% 21% 20% 18% 24% 17% 23% 22% 21% 20% 22%
a e e i i i r
Both a celebrity and member of 219 134 67 18 32 62 63 62 90 50 a8 75 75 103 31 139 27
the Royal Family
20% 20% 20% 18% 14% 17% 27% 24% 25% 14% 18% 18% 24% 18% 20% 19% 26%
de de i
Don't know 39 20 17 3 8 10 9 12 12 27 1 13 2 - 4 15 6 7 8 12 4 5 5 3
4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% - 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3%
m m t v
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i- j/k/\/m/n - ofp - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the of the i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Table 33

Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Meghan, the Duchess of Sussex

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS.
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
1PSOS

GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION THNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
NOT NON ETHNI MINORITY
WOMAN 2534 MILLENNIALS|  GENX NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS
TOTAL (b) (d) (1) (m) (o) ) (a) (r) (s) (x) (A) (8) (C) (D)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1091 549 203 316 303 261 248 153 53 364 906 172
WEIGHTED BASE 1091 546 203 335 258 45 156 350 155
100% 50% 19% 31% 14% 3 14%
More of a member of the Royal 81 28 28 37 8 21 60 19
Family
7% 10% 5% 13% 14% 13% 3% 2% 13% 8% 2% 15% 1% 3% 2% 5% 7% 6% 13% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% a% 8% 7% 6% 12%
b fa fa fa ii i mn mn opa X C
Both a celebrity and member of the| 138 72 66 30 37 31 2 19 67 52 19 49 51 24 14 37 31 28 2 6 13 78 60 9 42 56 83 102 32
Roval Family
13% 13% 12% 24% 18% 16% 1% 5% 20% 13% 5% 24% 15% 8% 5% 14% 1% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 1% 20%
fr fR [ 7 i i Imn mn c
Don't know a5 2 20 6 15 1 5 7 21 16 7 10 25 3 7 9 13 8 6 a 4 2 23 31 14 16 29 33 1
a% 4% a% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 5% 8% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% a% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% a% 4% a% 4% 7%
f2 I3 i m mn

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D

Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




24-089497-03 - ROYALS
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Table 34
Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Meghan, the Duchess of Sussex

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI
JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ YES NO OTHER REMAIN LEAVE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) () (n) (0) (p) (t) (u) v) (w)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1091 639 360 92 228 345 240 278 366 145 110 470 327 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 1091 655 339 97* 221 374 pEE] 264 360 152 101* 462 349 564 150 729 103*
100% 60% 31% 9%* 20% e 21% 24% 33% 14% 9%* 42% 32% 52% 14% 67% 9%*
More of a member of the Royal 81 46 31 4 11 19 16 34 39 9 6 30 20 47 15 59 8
Family
7% 7% 9% 4% 5% 5% 7% 13% 11% 6% 6% 9% 2% 8% 6% 7% 6% 10% 5% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7%
def i r
Both a celebrity and member of 138 79 51 9 20 27 49 2 74 32 37 35 55 62 19 81 12
the Royal Family
13% 12% 15% 9% 9% 7% 21% 16% 21% 9% 14% 8% 17% 11% 13% 11% 12%
de de i r r
Don't know 45 25 18 2 8 16 8 14 13 32 1 16 2 1 4 17 5 9 6 15 5 8 13 3
4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% * 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3%
m m r t
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i- j/k/\/m/n - ofp - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the of the i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Table 35

Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Princess Beatrice

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS.
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
1PSOS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

More of a member of the Royal
Family

Both a celebrity and member of the|
Roval Family

Don't know

GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
WOMAN 2534 MILLENNIALS|  GENX NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS
TOTAL (b) (d) (1) (m) (o) (p) (a) (r) (t) () (C) (D)
1091 549 203 316 303 261 248 153 93 E 906 172
1091 546 203 335 3 258 286 245 156 94+ 350 155
100% 50% 19% 31% 26% 14% 9%* 14%
218 249 84 138 103 75 121 56 36 50
38% 31% 6% 39% 0% 43% 2% 32% 40% 42% 32% 21% 0% 36% 34% 29% 2% 45% 36% 40% 39% 38% 38% 40% 35% 37% 39% 39% 32%
a 3 I3 i i o o
123 58 65 15 37 21 12 37 52 34 37 31 43 24 25 42 21 27 20 3 1 75 49 86 37 a8 75 99 24
1% 1% 12% 12% 18% 1% 6% 10% 16% 8% 10% 15% 13% 8% 10% 16% 7% 1% 13% 5% 12% 12% 10% 12% 1% 13% 1% 1% 16%
f fR i m [
106 70 34 16 23 21 19 27 39 a0 27 2 37 2 21 2 31 14 18 5 12 54 52 67 39 39 67 81 2
10% 13% 6% 12% 1% 1% 9% 7% 12% 10% 7% 12% 1% 8% 8% 10% 1% 6% 1% 9% 13% 9% 1% 9% 1% 10% 9% 9% 15%
b a c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D

Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Ipsos

24-089497-03 - ROYALS
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
IPSOS
Table 36
Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Princess Beatrice
Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 1I11S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WID/ DIV/ CONSERVATI LIBERAL BETTER IF 'WORSE IF NO
JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 a4+ YES NO VE LABOUR | DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK OTHER REMAIN LEAVE ABOLISHED | ABOLISHED | DIFFERENCE | GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
TOTAL (@) (b) (c) (d (e) () (€ (h) (i) (i) (k) [0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (1) (s) (t) (u) v) (W)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
More of a member of the Royal 418 252 131 35 78 136 94 110 145 273 67 134 32 60 42 183 134 73 206 104 264 44 333 22
Family
38% 38% 39% 36% 35% 36% 40% 42% 40% 37% 44% 38% 35% 40% 41% 40% 38% 28% 49% 33% 47% 29% 46% 21%
as u w
More of a celebrity 178 117 48 14 31 69 41 37 56 122 27 54 22 27 17 82 59 54 63 52 92 26 116 19
16% 18% 14% 14% 14% 19% 17% 14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 24% 18% 16% 18% 17% 21% 15% 16% 16% 18% 16% 19%
Both a celebrity and member of 123 71 39 13 25 35 34 30 55 68 18 38 12 16 9 55 33 30 51 35 75 16 80 15
the Royal Family
11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 9% 15% 11% 15% 9% 12% 11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 14%
i
Neither 266 157 81 28 68 92 48 57 72 193 25 90 18 42 24 104 103 78 81 89 104 50 153 42
24% 24% 24% 29% 31% 25% 21% 22% 20% 26% 23% 26% 20% 28% 24% 22% 29% 30% 20% 28% 18% 33% 21% 40%
fa h [ r r t v
Don't know 106 58 40 7 19 41 16 30 31 75 6 37 6 3 10 38 20 27 16 36 29 14 46 6
10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 4% 11% 7% 2% 9% 8% 6% 10% 4% 11% 5% 9% 6% 6%
im m r r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i- j/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/r/s - t/u - v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

This work was carried out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 37

Q8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Princess Eugenie

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

24-089497-03 - ROYALS.
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

PUBLIC
1PSOS

GENDER

GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION THNICITY
WHITE ETHNIC
NoT NON ETHNI MINORITY
WOMAN MILLENNIALS|  GENX MIDLANDS | SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES |  GROUP GROUPS
TOTAL (b) (1) (m) ) (a) (r) (s) (A) () (D)
UNWEIGHTED BASE 1001 549 316 28 153 53 516 906 172
WEIGHTED BASE 1001 546 335 286 2 156 52 155
100% 50% 31% 26% 2 14% 14%
More of a member of the Royal 400 27 115 132 103 119 62 349 8
Family
37% 28% 5% 33% 39% 1% 2% 31% 37% 2% 31% 38% 39% 36% 33% 28% 2% 1% 40% 28% 35% 37% 37% 38% 33% 37% 36% 38% 31%
a 1 2 i ° ° °
Both a celebrity and member of the| 129 69 60 13 a1 17 1 3 55 31 a3 35 38 25 31 6 19 31 21 1 1 79 50 9 35 50 79 106 21
Roval Family
12% 13% 1% 1% 20% 9% 7% 12% 17% 8% 12% 17% 1% 9% 12% 18% 7% 13% 13% 2% 1% 13% 1% 13% 10% 13% 1% 12% 14%
cefe i m bs bs s
Don't know 109 74 34 20 23 2 19 23 3 24 23 27 a4 2 18 27 27 16 17 7 13 51 59 69 40 35 75 83 25
10% 14% 6% 16% 1% 13% 9% 6% 13% 1% 6% 13% 13% 7% 7% 1% 10% 7% 1% 14% 14% 8% 12% 9% 1% 9% 1% 9% 16%
b £ £ i i mn mn a u c

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ulv - w/x- A/B - C/D

Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




24-089497-03 - ROYALS
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Table 38
8. Do you see each of the following as more of a member of the Royal Family, or do you see them as more of celebrity? - Princess Eugenie

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE HOW WELL KING CHARLES | HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
MARITAL STATUS HOUSEHOLD SIZE (17 OR UNDER) GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED 111 1S DOING HIS JOB WILLIAM DO HIS JOB
MARRIED WD/ DIv/ CONSERVATI
JLIVING AS SINGLE SEP 1 2 3 4+ YES NO OTHER REMAIN LEAVE GOOD JOB BAD JOB GOOD JOB BAD JOB
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) i () (0) (p) (t) (u) v) (w)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1091 639 360 92 228 345 240 278 366 145 470 327 557 158 717 106
WEIGHTED BASE 1091 655 339 97* 221 374 pEE] 264 360 152 462 349 564 150 729 103*

100% 60% 31% 9%* 20% e 21% 24% 33% 14% 42% 32% 52% 14% 67% 9%*
More of a member of the Royal 400 235 130 35 74 134 88 105 136 64 171 124 254 34 317 22
Family

37% 36% 38% 36% 34% 36% 38% 40% 38% 36% 42% 35% 35% 40% 37% 37% 36% 24% 47% 34% 45% 23% 44% 21%

as q u w

Both a celebrity and member of 129 77 39 13 26 a2 29 31 a8 34 30 55 36 76 18 87 12
the Royal Family

12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 24% 10% 8% 15% 10% 11% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11%

jkmn P

Don't know 109 60 42 7 20 41 18 30 31 78 4 36 7 7 9 37 21 29 14 42 26 15 46 9

10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 11% 3% 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 11% 3% 13% 5% 10% 6% 8%

i i r r t
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i- j/k/\/m/n - ofp - a/r/s - t/u -v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base
This work was carried out in with the of the i quality standard for market research, 15O 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Table 39

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

PUBLIC
1PSOS
Q9. Which of the following members of the Royal Family, if any, would you imagine is the best cook?
GENDER AGE AGE GENERATION REGION SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS EDUCATION ETHNICITY
WHITE INIC
BABY NOT NON ETHNIC | MINORITY
MAN WOMAN 18-24 2534 3544 4554 5575 18-34 3554 55+ GENZ  |MILLENNIALS| ~ GENX BOOMER NORTH | MIDLANDS |  SOUTH LONDON WALES | SCOTLAND ABC1 C2DE WORKING | WORKING | GRADUATES | GRADUATES [ GROUP GROUPS
i) (1)

The Princess of Wales (Prince
William's wife, formerly Kate
Middleton)

The Queen Consort (King Charles'
wife, formerly Camilla Parker
Bowles)

The Prince of Wales, Prince William

The Duke of Sussex, Prince Harry

The Duke of Edinburgh, Prince
Edward (the King's youngest
brother)

King Charles 11l

 The Duke of York, Prince Andrew
(the King's vounger brother)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/ifi- k/l/m/n - o/p/a/r/s/t - ufv - w/x - A/B - C/D

24-089497-03 - ROYALS.
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025

Overlap formulae used. * small base

13

19

14

28

60

20

27

29

36

35

22

90 44

51 83

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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24-089497-03 - ROYALS
20TH - 21ST JANUARY 2025
PUBLIC

1PSOS

Table 40
Q9. Which of the following members of the Royal Family, if any, would you imagine is the best cook?

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

MARITAL STATUS

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

PRESENCE OF CHILDREN HH|

WID/ DIV/
SEP

The Princess of Wales (Prince
William's wife, formerly Kate
Middleton)

The Queen Consort (King Charles'
wife, formerly Camilla Parker
Bowles)

The Prince of Wales, Prince William

10% 10% 8% 13% 8% 8% 8%

The Duke of Sussex, Prince Harry

The Duke of Edinburgh, Prince
Edward (the King's youngest
brother)

King Charles IIl

The Duke of York, Prince Andrew
(the King's younger brother)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b/c - d/e/f/g - h/i- i/k/\/m/n - o/p - a/t/s - t/u - v/w
Overlap formulae used. * small base

14%
def

CONSERVATI

15%
m

This work

GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

REFERENDUM 2016 VOTE

THE FUTURE OF BRITAIN IF THE
MONACHY WAS ABOLISHED

f the

indard for

HOW WELL KING CHARLES
111 1S DOING HIS JOB

GOODJOB | BADJOB

13% 3%

u

HOW WELL WOULD PRINCE|
WILLIAM DO HIS JOB

GOODJOB | BADJOB

13% 3%
w

150 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



